

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 424/2010

BIBISHA & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANABASANA GOWDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh ,Adv.
Mr.R.S.Hegde,adv.
Mr.Rajeev Singh,adv.
Mr.Rajendra Kaushik,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the unserved covers containing the alternative arrangement notices sent to Appellant Nos.3,4 and 6A have been received back with the postal remarks "left without instruction" and "addressee deceased" in respect of the appellant No.1. Office shall report whether any other address of the appellant Nos. 3,4 and 6A is available with the Registry and in case it be that in that event, notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to them on that address. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2. Service is complete as against the appellant No.5 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Further orders in respect of the appellant No.1 shall be extended only after some or any one of the appellants appears before this Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.19
11:38:36 IST

List again on 19.09.2014.

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB