

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 424/2010

BIBISHA & ORS

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

CHANABASANA GOWDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The office report indicates that no other address except the one detailed in the petition is available with the Registry for the service of the notice of alternative arrangement to the appellant nos. 3, 4 and 6A. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS