

BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 424 OF 2010

BIBISHA & ORS

...APPELLANTS

Versus

CHANABASANA GOWDA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The office report for directions in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 19.8.2015 with an office report dated 27.7.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Six weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to take necessary steps as per the office report.”

It is submitted that Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate who appeared on behalf of the appellant has neither filed vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants nor taken any step in respect of deceased appellant no. 1 and unserved appellant nos. 3, 4 & 6A, so far.

The office report for direction in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this 4th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.
18, Lawyers Chambers

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
114, Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR