

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.424/2010

BIBISHA &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANABASANA GOWDA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn 27.7.2015, following order was passed by the  
Learned Judge in Chambers:"six weeks' time is granted to the counsel for  
the appellants to take necessary steps as per the  
office report"However, no steps have been taken to rectify the  
defects and comply with the office report.In the circumstances, learned counsel for the  
appellants is granted, by way of last chance, further  
time of two weeks' to comply with the office report,  
failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for  
non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.424/2010

BIBISHA & ORS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CHANABASANA GOWDA & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

On 27.7.2015, following order was passed by the  
Learned Judge in Chambers:

"six weeks' time is granted to the counsel for  
the appellants to take necessary steps as per the  
office report"

However, no steps have been taken to rectify the  
defects and comply with the office report.

In the circumstances, learned counsel for the  
appellants is granted, by way of last chance, further  
time of two weeks' to comply with the office report,  
failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for  
non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 05, 2016